# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3340627

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MR ROGER COOPER	01/27/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GRIDWELD WELDING SYSTEMS LIMITED	
Street Address:	4, SPEEDWELL CLOSE	
Internal Address:	YARDLEY	
City:	BIRMINGHAM	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	B25 8HT	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D693864

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 441455557815

**Email:** richardstannard@btinternet.com

Correspondent Name: RICHARD F STANNARD

Address Line 1: 8, BLUEBELL PLACE, SAXON MEADOW

Address Line 2: LUTTERWORTH

Address Line 4: LEICS, UNITED KINGDOM LE17 4UN

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD STANNARD	
SIGNATURE:	/richardstannard/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=UK Companies House Registration 02-27-15#page1.tif

PATENT 503294009 REEL: 035589 FRAME: 0417



#### **Company Details**

Name & Registered Office:
GRIDWELD WELDING SYSTEMS LIMITED
UNIT 4 SPEEDWELL CLOSE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
SPEEDWELL CLOSE
YARDLEY, BIRMINGHAM
WEST MIDLANDS
B25 8HT
Company No. 07507579

Status: Active

Date of Incorporation: 27/01/2011

Country of Origin: United Kingdom Company Type: Private Limited Company

Nature of Business (SIC):

28990 - Manufacture of other special-purpose machinery not elsewhere classified

Accounting Reference Date: 31/01

Last Accounts Made Up To: 31/01/2014 (TOTAL EXEMPTION FULL)

Next Accounts Due: 31/10/2015 Last Return Made Up To: 27/01/2015

Next Return Due: 24/02/2016

Mortgage: Number of charges: ( 0 outstanding / 0 satisfied / 0 part satisfied )

Last Members List: 27/01/2015

## **Previous Names:**

No previous name information has been recorded over the last 20 years.

#### **UK Establishment Details**

RECORDED: 05/06/2015

There are no UK Establishments associated with this company.

### **Oversea Company Info**

There are no Oversea Details associated with this company.

1 of 1

27/02/2015 15:59